REV.1208B1                                                                                                                                                        page 1                                                                                                                                 www.semiwill.com
Surge & ESD Protection Device
SW-TS05 SERIES
DESCRIPTION
This Series devices are used to enable equipment to meet various regulatory requirements
, . , . . , , - (including GR 1089 ITUK 20 K 21 and K 45 IEC 60950 and TIA 968 formerly known as
).FCC Part 68
FEATURES

DO-214AC/AA PACKAGE
PART NUMBER AND ELECTRICAL PARAMETER @ T=25℃
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SW  TS   05   A   LF
(1) SEMIWILL Brand
(2) Surge & ESD Protection Device
(3) Reverse Working Voltage V :6.5VRWM
(4) 10/1000uS : A-50A   B-70A   C-90A
(5) LF : Lead free
(1)           (2)          (3)         (4)       (5)
PART MARKING SYSTEM
TS05A
1025
Part Number
Production Date
1025 means 25thweek,2010
Part
Number
VRWM IR VBR IH CO
V µA V mA pF
MAX MIN MAX MAX MAX
SW-TS05A-LF 6.5 3 7.5 9.0 12 400 50
APPLICATIONS
>Audio/Video line
>Network and telecom
>Data lines and security systems
>Serial ports
TYP. TYP.
Maximum Ratings@ T=25℃
Symbol Value Units Conditions
TL 260 ℃ 10 Sec.
-55 to +150
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150
TJ
Rating
Operating Temperature Range
Lead Soldering Temperature
℃
℃
6.5 3 7.5 9.0 12 400 706.5 3 7.5 9.0 12 400 70
SW-TS05C-LF 6.5 3 7.5 9.0 12 400 90
SW-TS05B-LF
10/1000uS
V
Min
50
7070
90
REV.1208B1                                                                                                                                                        page 2                                                                                                                                www.semiwill.com
DIMENSIONS
Surge & ESD Protection Device
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
V
ID
E
O
  C
H
IP
SW-TS05-LF Series
75ohm resistance is the original video matching resistance
R:10-20ohm
R:75ohm
SMA
SMB
A B A
C
Min. Max.
Millimeters
Min. Max.
Inches
Item
4.06 4.57 0.160 0.180L